March 11, 2024
Bloomfield, lowa
Courthouse Boardroom
8:30 A.M.

The Davis County Board of Supervisors met in regular session on Monday, March 11,
2024 with Chairman David Henderson and Members Alan Yahnke and Ron Bride present.

Ron Bride made motion, seconded by Alan Yahnke and carried unanimously, to approve
the agenda.

Ron Bride made motion, seconded by Alan Yahnke and carried unanimously, to approve
and sign the Minutes of Monday, March 4, 2024.

Ron Bride made motion, seconded by Alan Yahnke and carried unanimously, to approve
the use of the courtyard for the Bloomfield Rotary Foundation’s annual Fourth of July Pancake
breakfast.

The Board met with Engineer Ryan Schock, who reported on the blading, rock hauling,
and brush cutting activities of the County crews.

The Board met with property owner Katina Burch to discuss the damage to fences
alongside the roads where crews from the County and another organization are clearing trees and
brush.

Alan Yahnke made motion, seconded by Dave Henderson and carried unanimously, to
approve a utility permit for Southern lowa Electric Cooperative on Lilac Avenue — Wade Good.

All Board members reported on committee meetings attended.

Alan Yahnke made motion, seconded by Ron Bride and carried unanimously, to approve
the following claims to be paid:

1ST AYD CORPORATION SR-Supplies 141.72
5TH DISTR CO TREASURERS ASSN TREAS-dues 40.00
ACETUNES LLC SR-Parts 1500.00
ACTERRA GROUP LLC SR-Hose 306.07
AGRILAND FS INC SR-Diesel 14480.40
AIRGAS USA SR-Cylinder Rental 63.09
ALTORFER INC SR-Parts 8008.34
BALL VOLVO TRUCK & TIRE CTR SR-Parts 758.55
BLOOMFIELD AUTO PARTS LLC SR-Parts 29.98
BLOOMFIELD TRUE VALUE HRDWR Multiple Departments 173.08
BROTHERS MARKET CH-custodial supplies 64.49
BSI BIG STATE INDUSTR'L SUPPLY INC SR-Drill Set 169.90
CAMS LAWN & LANDSCAPE SHER-lawn svc 245.00
CANTERA AGGREGATES LLC SR-Rock 2702.91
CINTAS CORP SR-Supplies 103.24
CITIZENS MUTUAL Multiple Departments 2999.12
CITY OF BLOOMFIELD GA-utilities 250.00
DAVIS CO HOSPITAL SR-Testing 66.00
DAVIS CO PUBLIC HEALTH DCPH-Mar24 nursing grant 10361.42



PROFESSIONAL JANITORIAL

DOUDS STONE LLC

DP SOLUTIONS

DRS IMAGING SERVICES LLC

ELLIOTT OIL CO

GEOCOMM

GORDON FLESCH

H&L MACK TRUCK SALES CORP
HERITAGE CRYSTAL CLEAN LLC

IA DEPT OF AGRICULTURE

IA DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
IACCVSO-IA ASSN CO COM VET SVC OFCR
INFOMAX

INLAND TRUCK PARTS & SERVICE
JOHN THARP

KS STATEBANK

LAWSON PRODUCTS INC.

MIDWEST WHEEL CO INC
PROFESSIONAL COMPUTER SOLUTIONS
RATHBUN REGIONAL WATER

RICK LYNCH

RYAN SCHOCK

SCHNEIDER CORP, GEOSPATIAL

SNAP ON MCGRATH ENTERPRISES
SNYDER PARADISE MARKET LLC
SOUTHERN IOWA ELECTRIC COOP INC
TRI COUNTY SHOPPER, INC

TRUCK CENTER COMPANIES EAST LLC
UNITY POINT CLINIC-OCC MEDICINE
WAGLER'S FUNERAL HOME LTD CORP
WASTE MANAGEMENT INC

SHER-cleaning svc
SR-Rock

DATA-adapter
DATA-Radix Cloud Backup
SR-Diesel

E911-map support/maint
SR-Copier

SR-Parts

SR-Used Oil Pick Up
SPRVS-Apiary inspections
SR-Permit

VA-spring training
REC-copier

SR-Parts

VA-mileage

SHER-MV equipment
SR-Parts

SR-Parts

DISP-April24 equip lease
Multiple Departments
ATTY-data processing
SR-Misc

DATA-Beacon grtly
SR-Supplies

SR-Rent

Multiple Departments
VA-advertising

SR-Parts

SR-Testing

ATTY-med exam/autopsies
Multiple Departments

1191.67
61351.30
19.00
117.00
17476.14
4244.10
23.00
4907.61
414.11
188.76
175.00
60.00
141.30
557.66
52.00
619.97
149.04
1203.71
2367.57
172.53
600.00
108.90
2433.00
46.00
8.00
2351.41
25.00
48.55
84.00
500.00
13111.84

Alan Yahnke moved to adjourn; Ron Bride seconded; carried unanimously.

ATTEST: LINDA HUMPHREY

DAVIS COUNTY AUDITOR AND
COMMISSIONER OF ELECTIONS




