March 11, 2024 Bloomfield, Iowa Courthouse Boardroom 8:30 A.M.

The Davis County Board of Supervisors met in regular session on Monday, March 11, 2024 with Chairman David Henderson and Members Alan Yahnke and Ron Bride present.

Ron Bride made motion, seconded by Alan Yahnke and carried unanimously, to approve the agenda.

Ron Bride made motion, seconded by Alan Yahnke and carried unanimously, to approve and sign the Minutes of Monday, March 4, 2024.

Ron Bride made motion, seconded by Alan Yahnke and carried unanimously, to approve the use of the courtyard for the Bloomfield Rotary Foundation's annual Fourth of July Pancake breakfast.

The Board met with Engineer Ryan Schock, who reported on the blading, rock hauling, and brush cutting activities of the County crews.

The Board met with property owner Katina Burch to discuss the damage to fences alongside the roads where crews from the County and another organization are clearing trees and brush.

Alan Yahnke made motion, seconded by Dave Henderson and carried unanimously, to approve a utility permit for Southern Iowa Electric Cooperative on Lilac Avenue – Wade Good.

All Board members reported on committee meetings attended.

Alan Yahnke made motion, seconded by Ron Bride and carried unanimously, to approve the following claims to be paid:

1ST AYD CORPORATION	SR-Supplies	141.72
5TH DISTR CO TREASURERS ASSN	TREAS-dues	40.00
ACETUNES LLC	SR-Parts	1500.00
ACTERRA GROUP LLC	SR-Hose	306.07
AGRILAND FS INC	SR-Diesel	14480.40
AIRGAS USA	SR-Cylinder Rental	63.09
ALTORFER INC	SR-Parts	8008.34
BALL VOLVO TRUCK & TIRE CTR	SR-Parts	758.55
BLOOMFIELD AUTO PARTS LLC	SR-Parts	29.98
BLOOMFIELD TRUE VALUE HRDWR	Multiple Departments	173.08
BROTHERS MARKET	CH-custodial supplies	64.49
BSI BIG STATE INDUSTR'L SUPPLY INC	SR-Drill Set	169.90
CAMS LAWN & LANDSCAPE	SHER-lawn svc	245.00
CANTERA AGGREGATES LLC	SR-Rock	2702.91
CINTAS CORP	SR-Supplies	103.24
CITIZENS MUTUAL	Multiple Departments	2999.12
CITY OF BLOOMFIELD	GA-utilities	250.00
DAVIS CO HOSPITAL	SR-Testing	66.00
DAVIS CO PUBLIC HEALTH	DCPH-Mar24 nursing grant	10361.42

PROFESSIONAL JANITORIAL	SHER-cleaning svc	1191.67
DOUDS STONE LLC	SR-Rock	61351.30
DP SOLUTIONS	DATA-adapter	19.00
DRS IMAGING SERVICES LLC	DATA-Radix Cloud Backup	117.00
ELLIOTT OIL CO	SR-Diesel	17476.14
GEOCOMM	E911-map support/maint	4244.10
GORDON FLESCH	SR-Copier	23.00
H&L MACK TRUCK SALES CORP	SR-Parts	4907.61
HERITAGE CRYSTAL CLEAN LLC	SR-Used Oil Pick Up	414.11
IA DEPT OF AGRICULTURE	SPRVS-Apiary inspections	188.76
IA DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCES	SR-Permit	175.00
IACCVSO-IA ASSN CO COM VET SVC OFCR	VA-spring training	60.00
INFOMAX	REC-copier	141.30
INLAND TRUCK PARTS & SERVICE	SR-Parts	557.66
JOHN THARP	VA-mileage	52.00
KS STATEBANK	SHER-MV equipment	619.97
LAWSON PRODUCTS INC.	SR-Parts	149.04
MIDWEST WHEEL CO INC	SR-Parts	1203.71
PROFESSIONAL COMPUTER SOLUTIONS	DISP-April24 equip lease	2367.57
RATHBUN REGIONAL WATER	Multiple Departments	172.53
RICK LYNCH	ATTY-data processing	600.00
RYAN SCHOCK	SR-Misc	108.90
SCHNEIDER CORP, GEOSPATIAL	DATA-Beacon qrtly	2433.00
SNAP ON MCGRATH ENTERPRISES	SR-Supplies	46.00
SNYDER PARADISE MARKET LLC	SR-Rent	8.00
SOUTHERN IOWA ELECTRIC COOP INC	Multiple Departments	2351.41
TRI COUNTY SHOPPER, INC	VA-advertising	25.00
TRUCK CENTER COMPANIES EAST LLC	SR-Parts	48.55
UNITY POINT CLINIC-OCC MEDICINE	SR-Testing	84.00
WAGLER'S FUNERAL HOME LTD CORP	ATTY-med exam/autopsies	500.00
WASTE MANAGEMENT INC	Multiple Departments	13111.84

Alan Yahnke moved to adjourn; Ron Bride seconded; carried unanimously.

ATTEST: LINDA HUMPHREY	
DAVIS COUNTY AUDITOR AND	
COMMISSIONER OF ELECTIONS	